504712997 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4759719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUIGEN LIU	01/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN WEIJIA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	UNIT 1, FLOOR 5, BUILDING B, FIFTH ZONE, GANG HUA XING INDUSTRY PARK, NO. 118 YONGFU ROAD, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9854840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STD-1801-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment_STD-1801-USPT#page1.tif

PATENT 504712997 REEL: 044529 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made on January Q2, 2018 from Shuigen Liu, with a place of

residence at No. 12. 3rd Floor, ChangYi No. 1, Changan Town, Dongguan.

Guangdong, China (the "Assignor") to Shenzhen Weijia Technology Co., Ltd., with a

place of business at Unit 1. Floor 5. Building B. Fifth Zone, Gang Hua Xing Industry

Park, No. 118 YongFu Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong \$18000, China

(the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United

States Patent No. 9.854.840 (the "Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the

Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past,

present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first

above written and as set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Shuigen Liu

Title: General manager

Date: 81-02 - 348

WITNESS

Name:

Date: 01 - 63 - 2618

(\$70-1801-USPT/00718702va)